
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000880-2023 

Contract

L22007 TTSTG Curium Stands 2B

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000880
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0317f3  
Published 11 January 2023, 5:00pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

Percivalhouse, percival way, 

luton

Email

tanja.scheider@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000880-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000880-2023
mailto:tanja.scheider@ltn.aero
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol


Page 2 to 5

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

L22007 TTSTG Curium Stands 2B

Reference number

L22007-T-TSTG

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Design and Construction of 7 New Code C Serviced Aircraft Stands. Further information is
detailed in the tender document.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol


Page 3 to 5

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

Main site or place of performance

as per tender document

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

as per tender document

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004439

/Notice/004439-2022


Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

L22007-T-TSTG

Title

L22007-T-TSTG - Curium Stands 2B

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Luton Airport Operations Limited Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Email

terry.gittins@ltn.aero

mailto:terry.gittins@ltn.aero


Page 5 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

London Luton Airport Operations Limited Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Email

terry.gittins@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

London Luton Airport Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Email

terry.gittins@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:terry.gittins@ltn.aero
mailto:terry.gittins@ltn.aero
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-24T04:03:20+0000
	TCPDF




